
599441-2023 Page 1/6

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 599441-2023 - Result
Germany-Malchin: Afforestation services
OJ S 191/2023 04/10/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Landesforstanstalt Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Postal address: Fritz-Reuter-Platz 9
Town: Malchin
NUTS code: DE80J Mecklenburgische Seenplatte
Postal code: 17139
Country: Germany
Contact person: Landesforstanstalt Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
E-mail: rene.schlunze@lfoa-mv.de
Telephone: +49 3994235-154
Fax: +49 3994235-400

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.wald-mv.de
Address of the buyer profile: www.wald-mv.de

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Environment

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Herbstaufforstung 2023 Forstamt Poggendorf
Reference number: LAFO-2023-0061

Main CPV code
77231600 Afforestation services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Das Forstamt Poggendorf beabsichtigt die Vergabe von Leistungen der Herbstaufforstung 
2023 an Unternehmer.
Die Leistung umfasst die, Flächenvorbereitung sowie die Beschaffung, Lieferung und 
Pflanzung von Pflanzen verschiedener Baumarten und die Ausführung von Zaunbauleistungen.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/599441-2023
mailto:rene.schlunze@lfoa-mv.de?subject=TED
http://www.wald-mv.de
http://www.wald-mv.de


599441-2023 Page 2/6

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

Weiterhin ist auch die Pflanzung von durch den Auftraggeber gestellten Pflanzen 
Leistungsbestandteil.
Für die eingebrachten Pflanzen wird eine Anwuchsgarantie von mindestens 85 % gefordert, 
ggf. ist eine Nachbesserung Leistungsbestandteil.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 188 048,00 EUR

Description

Title
Revier Barnekow
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
77231600 Afforestation services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE80L Vorpommern-Rügen
Main site or place of performance: Leistungsort ist das Revier Barnekow im Forstamt 
Poggendorf der Landesforstanstalt M-V.

Description of the procurement
Das Forstamt Poggendorf vergibt in dem Los 1 Leistungen der Herbstaufforstung 2023 an 
Unternehmer.
Die Leistung umfasst die, Flächenvorbereitung sowie die Beschaffung, Lieferung und 
Pflanzung von Pflanzen verschiedener Baumarten und die Ausführung von 
Zaunbauleistungen..
Weiterhin ist auch die Pflanzung von durch den Auftraggeber gestellten Pflanzen 
Leistungsbestandteil.
Näheres regelt die Leistungsbeschreibung (Datei 11.0. der Vergabeunterlagen)
https://www.vergabemarktplatz-mv.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?
function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-189d38ac6d1-5d181129f5c6888b

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Pflanzensortimente / Weighting: 50,00
Price - Weighting: 50,00

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: noch nicht bekannt

Additional information
Für die eingebrachten Pflanzen wird eine Anwuchsgarantie von mindestens 85 % gefordert, 
ggf. ist eine Nachbesserung Leistungsbestandteil.

Description

https://www.vergabemarktplatz-mv.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-189d38ac6d1-5d181129f5c6888b
https://www.vergabemarktplatz-mv.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-189d38ac6d1-5d181129f5c6888b


599441-2023 Page 3/6

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1. Title
Reviere Kronwald, Segebadenbau, Stubbendorf und Wendeforst
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
77231600 Afforestation services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE80L Vorpommern-Rügen
NUTS code: DE80J Mecklenburgische Seenplatte
NUTS code: DE80N Vorpommern-Greifswald
Main site or place of performance: Leistungsorte sind die Reviere Revier Kronwald, 
Segebadenbau, Stubbendorf und Wendeforst im Forstamt Poggendorf der Landesforstanstalt 
M-V.

Description of the procurement
Das Forstamt Poggendorf vergibt in dem Los 2 Leistungen der Herbstaufforstung 2023 an 
Unternehmer.
Die Leistung umfasst die, Flächenvorbereitung sowie die Beschaffung, Lieferung und 
Pflanzung von Pflanzen verschiedener Baumarten und die Ausführung von 
Zaunbauleistungen..
Weiterhin ist auch die Pflanzung von durch den Auftraggeber gestellten Pflanzen 
Leistungsbestandteil.
Näheres regelt die Leistungsbeschreibung (Datei 12.0. der Vergabeunterlagen)
https://www.vergabemarktplatz-mv.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?
function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-189d38ac6d1-5d181129f5c6888b

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Pflanzensortimente / Weighting: 50,00
Price - Weighting: 50,00

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: noch nicht bekannt

Additional information
Für die eingebrachten Pflanzen wird eine Anwuchsgarantie von mindestens 85 % gefordert, 
ggf. ist eine Nachbesserung Leistungsbestandteil.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

https://www.vergabemarktplatz-mv.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-189d38ac6d1-5d181129f5c6888b
https://www.vergabemarktplatz-mv.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-189d38ac6d1-5d181129f5c6888b


599441-2023 Page 4/6

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 154-490339

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1.1

Lot No: 1

Title:
Revier Barnekow

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
29/09/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Güstrower Garten-, Landschafts- und Forstbaugesellschaft mbH
Postal address: Neu Devwinkel 1
Town: Klueß
NUTS code: DE80K Landkreis Rostock
Postal code: 18273
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 91 065,50 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 2.1

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/490339-2023


599441-2023 Page 5/6

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Lot No: 2

Title:
Reviere Kronwald, Segebadenbau, Stubbendorf und Wendeforst

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
29/09/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Güstrower Garten-, Landschafts- und Forstbaugesellschaft mbH
Postal address: Neu Devwinkel 1
Town: Klueß
NUTS code: DE80K Landkreis Rostock
Postal code: 18273
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 96 982,50 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammern bei dem Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Infrastruktur, Tourismus 
und Arbeit
Postal address: Johannes-Stelling-Straße 14
Town: Schwerin
Postal code: 19053
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer@wm.mv-regierung.de
Telephone: +49 385588-15164
Fax: +49 385588485-15817
Internet address: www.mv-regierung.de

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 

mailto:vergabekammer@wm.mv-regierung.de?subject=TED
http://www.mv-regierung.de


599441-2023 Page 6/6

VI.5.

Sofern sich ein am Auftrag interessiertes Unternehmen durch Nichtbeachtung von 
Vergabevorschriften in seinen Rechten verletzt sieht, ist gem. § 160 Absatz 3 Nr. 1 GWB der 
Verstoß gegen Vergabevorschriften innerhalb einer Frist von 10 Kalendertagen gegenüber 
dem Auftraggeber zu rügen.
Hilft der Auftraggeber der Rüge nicht ab, kann gem. § 160 Absatz 3 Nr. 4 GWB innerhalb von 
15 Tagen nach Eingang der Mitteilung des Auftraggebers Antrag auf Nachprüfung bei der 
Vergabekammer gestellt werden.

Date of dispatch of this notice
29/09/2023


